JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 116, 117A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson
Members Excused: Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard
Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife — Public Hearing
This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 116A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife

017 Virgil Moore, Executive
Director, Oregon
Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW)

021 Captain Walt Markee, Begins budget presentation on ODFW State Police
Fish and Wildlife Enforcement section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
Division, Oregon State
Police

186 Sen. Nelson

192 Paul Siebert, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

229 Chair Devlin

244 Mr. Markee

248 Mr. Siebert

256 Chair Devlin

262 Mr. Markee

285 Chair Devlin

296 Mr. Markee

315 Mr. Siebert

323 Chair Devlin

328 Mr. Siebert

342 Chair Devlin

352 Mr. Moore

361 Ed Bowles, Division Begins budget presentation on ODFW Fish Division section of

Administrator, ODFW Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07



TAPE 117A

001
048

049
093
094
109
112
147
162
165
166
170
175
180
195
198
203
205
276
277
289
313
TAPE 116B

001
007

011
015
019

048
054
062
074
076

Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin

Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin

Mr. Bowles

Mr. Bowles
Mr. Siebert

Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles

Chair Devlin
Mr. Bowles
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin

Continues with budget presentation

Continues with budget presentation

Begins budget presentation on ODFW Capital Improvements
section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07

Adjourns the hearing at 9:44 AM



