JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room H-174 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 116, 117A Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair **Members Present:** Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem Sen. Nelson Members Excused: Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 116A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
017	Virgil Moore, Executive Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW)	
021	Captain Walt Markee, Fish and Wildlife Division, Oregon State Police	Begins budget presentation on ODFW State Police Enforcement section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
186	Sen. Nelson	
192	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
229	Chair Devlin	
244	Mr. Markee	
248	Mr. Siebert	
256	Chair Devlin	
262	Mr. Markee	
285	Chair Devlin	
296	Mr. Markee	
315	Mr. Siebert	
323	Chair Devlin	
328	Mr. Siebert	
342	Chair Devlin	
352	Mr. Moore	
361	Ed Bowles, Division Administrator, ODFW	Begins budget presentation on ODFW Fish Division section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07

TAPE 117A

001	Mr. Bowles	Continues with budget presentation
048	Chair Devlin	
049	Mr. Bowles	
093	Chair Devlin	
094	Mr. Bowles	
109	Chair Devlin	
112	Mr. Bowles	
147	Rep. Clem	
162	Chair Devlin	
165	Rep. Clem	
166	Chair Devlin	
170	Mr. Siebert	
175	Chair Devlin	
180	Mr. Bowles	
195	Chair Devlin	
198	Mr. Bowles	
203	Chair Devlin	
205	Mr. Bowles	
276	Chair Devlin	
277	Mr. Bowles	
289	Chair Devlin	
313	Mr. Bowles	
TAPE 116B		
001	Mr. Bowles	Continues with budget presentation
007	Mr. Siebert	
011	Mr. Bowles	
015	Chair Devlin	
019	Mr. Bowles	Begins budget presentation on ODFW Capital Improvements section of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
048	Chair Devlin	
054	Mr. Bowles	
062	Chair Devlin	
074	Mr. Siebert	
076	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:44 AM